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e- Mizoram( 
,EXTRA ORDINARY 

-------- .------

Authori''f 
Vel. XXII Ai'21awl, Wcdnc(day, 31 j 1993 Chaitra 10 S.E. 1915 b:-.u..: N.J. 01 

l':OTIFICATIOl\ 

No. H. !2018'39/93·LJD t�e 31st March, 1993. The following Act of the Mizo 
ram L.;glsla� i.ve Assembly which Icceived t:'e assent of the Governor of Mizorum 
is h.:reby p q'blis.hed for geneH1J infOlmatlon. 

�'Rcccived 

The Mizoram Act No. 6 of 1993 
The Mizoram Arrrl'pri�tion (No.2) Act, 1993 

the assent of the (jove l nor of Mi70rum op the 31st March, 199J) 
AN 
.\CT 

iO authori,e payment and appropriatio,� of certain sums from a:-:d ('·ut of the 
Consolidated Fund of the Statr of MilOfa1TI for the services of the fi'l ancial 

ye.lr. 1993-94 

BE it cl;1acted by the Le islative Assembly of Mi70ram in the Forty founh 
Year 01 the Republic of India as follows :-
Short title I. This Act may be called the M izoram Appropri:t­

tiOn (No.2) Act, 1993. 

Issue ofRs 554,40,19,000.00 
from dnd oUt of ( c Con· 
solidated Fund of t:le Stale 
of Mizoram for the finan· 
cial year I �3-94. 

2, From and out of the Consolidated Fun'l of the 
State (f l\lizoram. there may be paid and be aJplied 
Sl. m� not exceeding those srecilled in Column 3 of 
Schedul� amounting in the aggregate to the sum of 
five hundred fifty four' crores fony lukhs ni eteen 
thousand towards defraying the several charges which 

Appropriation 

\\ill co l:C in course of payment during the financial 
year 1993-94 in respect of the services specified in 
Cl'iumn 2 of the Schedule. 

3. The sums authorised to be raid and applidefrom and 
out of the Consolidated Fund of tile Slate of Mi2,oram 
by this Act shall be approp iated fM the services tlnd 
purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation 10 the 
said year. 
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THE SCHFDULE 

(See Seclions 2 i:lnd 3) 

De- I 
In l,ld 

II' num-

II __ SO"l:_!OT __ � :C_
EE D�� I.J 

I Voted by lhe I Charged Oil TOTAL 
: Legislativ.:: the Consoli-ber 

, 
J. 

-I. 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

II. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 

L=�lsl.lllv,; AS5":-UJlj 
Governor 
Council of !'vi inistcrs 
Administl ation of 

Justice 
EI�ction 
Revenue 
State Excise 
Sale Tax. 
Others Fiscal Services 
Treasur y & Accounts 

Administration 
Secretariat 
District Administration 
f'olice 
Jails 
Civil Suppl ies 

Printing & Stationery 

Other Administrative 
Services 
Local Administration 
RetirenLcllt Benefit 
State Lotteries 
School Education 
Higher & T �chnical 
Education 

Sports & Youth Services 
Arts & Culture 
Medical 
Wakr Supply & 
Sanitation 
Housing 
Urban Development 

Assembly 1 dat�d Fund 
!venu.:: 

Revenue 
R:venue 

Revenue 
Revenue 
Revenu;: 
Revenue 
Revenue 

Revenue 

15,j. 1 ,7. 
1,65,000.00 53,35,000.00 

93,00,000.00 

110.00,000.00 40,00,000.00 
300,00,000.00 
259,20.000.00 
125,00,000.00 
100,00,000.00 
18,00,000.00 

I��, , .00 
55,00,000.00 

, 93,00,000.00 ., 

150,00,000.00 
300,00,000.00 
259,20,000.00 
125,00,000.00 
100.00.000.00 
I :-;,vO,OOO.O 0 

Rt!venut: 20 1,20, 00.00 
Revenue 795,00,000.00 
Revenue 563,00,000.00 
Revenue 2500.00,000.00 
Revenue 215 50,000.00 
Revellue 1190,20.000.00 
Capital 5517,00,000.00 
Revenue 370,00,000.00 
Capital 11,00,000.00 

20 I ,20,000.00 
40,00 000.00 835,00,000 00 

563,00,000.00 � 
2500,00,000.00 

215,50,000.00 

Revenue 579,00,000.00 
Revenue 290,00,000.00 
Revenue 583,00.000.00 
Revenue 16,00,000.00 
Revenue 4857,30,000.00 

Revenue 583,00,000.00 
Revenu� 327.00,000.00 
Revenue .34, I 0,000.00 
Revenue 1747,50,000 00 
Revenue 1334,10,000.00 
Capital 913,00.000.00 
Revenue 136.00,000.00 
Revenue 4151.00,000.00 
Capit�1 14,00,000.00 

1 190,20,000.00 
5517,00.000.00 

370,00,000.00 
11.00,000.00 

579,00.000.00 
290,00,000.00 
583,00.000.00 

16,00,000.00 
4857,30,000.00 

583,00,000.00 
327,00,000.00 
134,10,000.00 

1747,50,000.00 
1334.10,000.00 

913,00.000.00 
136,00;000.00 � 
415,00,000.00 

14,00,000.00 

, 

information & Publicity Revenue 145,00,000.00 145,00,000:00 
District Council Revenue 1061,00,000.00 
Labour & Employment Revenue 102,00,000.00 
Social Welfare Revenue 429,40,000.00 
Social Security & 
Welfare Revenue 65,00,000.00 

1061,00,000.00 
102,00,000.00 
429,40.000.00 

65,00,000.00 
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De I Service and purposes SUMS NOT EXCEEDING 

mand 
1-- ----- - -----.- ---

1 Vot<d by the 1 Charged 011 I 
ilUnl- \ 
ber 

1 
1 Legislative I the Consol-
, Assembly dat,d Fund 1 

-- --- ------ -� 

34. Relief 011 accoulll of 
Natural Calamities 

35. Agriculture 

36. Fiswries 

37. Soil & Water Con­
servation 

38. Ani 11al Husbandry 

39. 

40. 

41. 

Forests 

Cooperation 

Rural Development 

41. No�th Eastern Areas 

43. 

44. 

45. 
36. 
47. 

41l. 

Electricity 

industries 

Sericulture 
Civil Aviation 
Road & lVater 
Transport 
Tou,risl11 

49. Census Survey & 
Statistics 

. 

50. Other General 
nomic Service 

Eco 

Revenue 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 

Revenue 
R�venue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 
Rcvedue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Revenue 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 

Reyenue 

51. Pll�l iC ,",Yorks Revenue 
Capital 

Loans to Government 52. 
Sevants Capital 
Public Dept Revenue 'Revenue 

10J,00,000.oo 
1048,50,000.00 
7 S 1 ,00 ,000.00 

84,90 000.00 
I I  .10,000.00 

570,00.000.00 
658, I 0,000.00 

56.30,000.00 
I 013.0(\000 00 

29,00,000.00 
18J,90,000.oo 

63,50,000.00 
3339.00,000.00 

118,00.000.00 
78,56,000.00 

107,00,000.00 
3188, I 0.000.00 
3084,00,000.00 

90 1,30,000.00 
223.00,000.00 
260,00,000.00 
170,00,000.00 
697,00.000.00 
147,00.000.00 
80, I 0 000.00 
23.00,000.00 
96,50,000.00 

50.50.000.00 

2995,30,000.00 
3908,60,000.00 

600,00,000.00 
3241,40,000.00 

892,03.000.00 
---- --- - -�-- -.- - - ------ -- ------- -

TOTAL 

I 00.00,000.00 
1048,50,000.00 

751.00,000.00 
84.90,000.00 
11.10.000.00 

570,00,000.00 
658, I 0.000.00 

56,30,000.00 
1043.00.000.00 

29.00.000.00 
83.90.000.00 

163,SO.000.oo 
3339,00,000.00 

118,00.000.00 
78.56,000.00 

107,00,000.00 
3188, I 0, 000.00 
3084,00,000.00 

901,30,' 00.00 
223.00,000.00 
260,00,000.00 
170,00,000.00 
(,9 7 ,00,000.00 
147,00,000.00 

80! I 0,000.00 
�3.00,000.00 
96,50,000.00 

50,50,000.00 

2995,60,000.00 
3908,60,000.00 

600 ,00,000 . 00 
3241,40,000.00 

892,03,OQO.oo 

GRAND T OTA L 511,60,71,000 00. 4279,48,000.00. 55440,19,000 00 
---- --- . ---- --- ---- ----- ---- "-- ---
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